

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Eton Mess Gourmet Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, JOE'S GOURMET FOODS LTD, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, JOE'S GOURMET FOODS LTD, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Butter (MILK), Brown Sugar, White Chocolate (14%) {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole MILK Powder (23.5%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Double Cream (MILK), Corn Syrup, Wild Strawberry Natural Flavour {Strawberry Natural Flavour, Inverted Syrup}, Dried Strawberry (2%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2102	Energy (kcal)	505	Salt	0.51
Fat	32.8	of which saturates	20.1		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	50.9		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	4.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Pink Sprinkles & Pink Hearts- RIBBON, NO TAG 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decoration: Sugar, corn starch, potato starch, flavour- beetroot juice concentrate, rice bran oil, rice flour, glucose syrup, Flavouring vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), water, invert sugar syrup. Thickeners: E414, E415. Humectant: Glycerol, emulsifier: E471. Glazing agent: E901. Colours: E120, E163.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	New English Teas Afternoon Tea 10 Tea Bags (Rose Carton) 20g (PC17)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, Unit 6, Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Limited, Unit 6, Spitfire Close Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar as desired
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Reids Raspberry & White Chocolate Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (MILK , salt), Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (6%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), vanilla extract), Raspberry pieces (6%) (Fruit (concentrated apple puree, raspberry puree), fructose glucose syrup, sugar, humectant (glycerol), WHEAT fibre, palm fat, concentrates (black carrot, blueberry, black currant) with colouring properties, gelling agent (pectin), citric acid, malic acid, flavour), Cornflour, Natural Raspberry flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2242	Energy (kcal)	536	Salt	0.6
Fat	28.4	of which saturates	17.8		
Carbohydrate	64.5	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Raspberry Flavoured Marshmallows Coated in 70% Dark Chocolate 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, Buck Street, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW1 8NJ
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, Buck Street, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW1 8NJ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (40%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Raspberry Powder (2.1%), Beef Gelatine, Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 71% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1655	Energy (kcal)	393	Salt	0.15
Fat	15.5	of which saturates	9.2		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	48.5		
Fibre		Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		